IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  TRBEFORE THE
N/8 Liberty Ridge Court, 2,710
W of the ¢/l of Liberty Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSTONER
{16 TLiberty Ridge Court)
2nd Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District

* (Case No. 97-315-A
Rosario R. Caccamisi, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the pDeputy Zoning Commissioner as a
Petition for Administrative Variance for that property known as 16 Liberty
Ridge Court, located in the vicinity of Liberty Road and Wards Chapel Read
in Owings Mills. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property,
Rosario R. and Antoinette Caccamisi. Thae Petitioners seek relief from
Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit an aceessory structure height of 19 feet in liew of the maximum
permitted 15 feet for a proposed 42' x 40' garage. The subject property
and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit-
ted which was accepted and marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitloners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject proper-
ty having been posted and there being no requests for public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file te indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore
be granted. In the opinion of the Depuly Zoning Commissioner, the informa-
tion, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that

comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
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stricht compliance with the B.C,Z.R. would result in practical 4ifficulty
and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petiticners.

Pursuanl. to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT I8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this c9“7#4 day of February, 1997 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County “oning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure
height of 19 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet for a proposed
42' % 40' garage, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware thalt pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
proposed garage to be converted to a second dwelling
unit and/or apartments. The garage shall contain no
living or sleeping quarters, and no Xitchen or bath-
room facilities, and shall be strictly limited to the
storage of the Petitioners' personal belongings.

3) When applying for a bullding permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

- /A %4/ ok yoe

TIMOTRY M. ZOTR()CO
Deputy Zonihg Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County




Suite 112, Courthouse

Baltimore County ,
Zonine Commissioner 400 Washington Avenue
8 Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

February 27, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Rosario Caccamisi
16 Liberty Ridge Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Liberty Ridge Court, 2,710' W of the ¢/l of Liberty Road
(16 Liberty Ridge Court)
2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Rosario R. Caccamisi, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97~315-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Caccamisi:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-339].

Very truly yours,

i, Pt

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County

lolo3d Pzgple's Counsel
pile ,
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Petitifh for Administ®tive Variance
. 97-315-A .
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
farthepropertylocatedat yas .L,/’»%JE‘::’.Q‘/ RIBGE C7-
which iy presently zoned EC-4

This Petition shall be flled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Davelopment Management. :
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which |s described in tha description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon(s) 400, 3 T PERMIT DETACHED
‘é}ﬁ%g WQWCSF /4 Ffff N LIEY P == yiog FEET.' 4'

of the Zoning Regujations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
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T E Par Praperty is to be posted and advertised as Bréscribad By Zoning Regulalidns.o vy e voss Fonr rue viokg,. ..
f K f fevy ""‘*fl. or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, pasting, etc., upen filing of this petition, and further agree to end are to

AN TTo Vi gg be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimote County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law tor Baltimere County.
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* |/We do salemnly declara and affum, under the penaitis of peaury, that we ase the

{agal ownar(a) of the proparty whici ia the subject of thiy Peplipn.

Contract Purchaser/Losase. Legal Ownor(s):
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Public Hearing having been requasied and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the loning Coammissioner of Ballimore Counly, this ___, vay of e WO
hat the whjeci matier of this peiillan ke set for a public hearing , advertised, as required by the laning Reguialions of Balimore Caunly, In two fiswspapars of general
[teuiatlon throughaut Baliimore County, and that the properiy be reposted, .
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A.f flda\ﬂ.t . ﬁlﬁliil:lligir:tgve Variance

AN
The undersigned hereby aflirms under t,hc penaliies of ?equry to the Zoning Commissioner bf Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 1o

by

testify-thicréro in the event that a public hearipg is scheduled in 1he fulure with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) daes/do presently reside at /&6 A/ G€A7T Y R /BGE ez

. address )
(/s VS pg L4 S A D ALlL 2
: . City Glata Zp Coda

3 P -

"', That based upop personal kn&wlcdge. the following are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
. Variance at th above address: {indicate harcship of practcal difficutty)
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That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a rcposting and advertising fee and
may be required 1o provide additional information. '
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et b e (O e mgagd i Bniaildetle Cagramadss
{typo of print Rame} fyra of prind name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY 2}-‘ BALTIMORE, 10 wit;
.'0 ] .
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this_ /4 dayol __Janvery 11997 . vefore me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
. . ~ ] -
Kosaoni £ Qf(c’cfmfm dagf 4nﬁ):he‘/ff-’ Caceag usf

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremmabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hismer/their knowledge and belief.

! ‘_? g /
NOTARVFUBLIC SAMUEL S, CASTIGLIONE, JR.

. NOTARY PUELT STATE GF MARYLAND
. My Commission Expires: My Commigsion E<pires Fobruary 10, 1998

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.
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ZONING DESCRIPTIONFOR ¥ 14 L1 BERTY EIDGE CoulT

{address)

Beginning at a point on the Mo TH side of
(north, south, east or wesl)

LA 5E£TY RIP&E ookt which is A 50 Fool ﬁ/él\{'Tﬂ'FWﬂ—Y
name of street on which property fronis) (number of feet of right-of-way widih)

wide at the distance of _ 2 1/ ©+ 0 FEET W EST of the
{number of feef) {north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved inlersecting street LiBe ﬂ'T\/ R-0AD
(name of street)

whichis ___10.0 FEET wide. *Being Lot#_/4
(number of feet of right-of-way width)

Block _~~ __Seclion #_Z- _in the subdivisionof L ESELYVO IR  EIPGE - PLAT-2

(name of subdivision)

as recorded In Baltimore County Plat Book # T 5 4 , Folio# /4 / "1{4

containing 2,4 HCRE S Alsoknown as #/é; LIBEPJT‘/ RIDGE dovlT
(square Teet or acres) (property address)

and located in the Z Election District, Z Councilmanic District.

llzeng,mm £ Cdeeder/s]  FPeol

mygag Lo TRl RATTEY
% ;5.»55;3- L
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ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

—
ey
ACCOUNT 4.5 m.,\ o

H%n\\& \W,_.._,w.\
Y _ < & oe
P TRREAL AMOUNT_ 8~

RECEIVED 2 a° I ...l.llmﬁ N.%,m.‘\f.h, \NJQM ﬁ(ml

FOR: ——
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T mypmm e g i R & - e,
VRAICTRO S Ly Ba CO0RIEIFRDD
SRR ] ke 2 e . '

VALIDATION OR $IGNATURE OF CASHIER
DISTRBUNON.
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' Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Buiiding

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant} and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNGLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

L s e U U S i S o ey A Y T S " I Y S — Y - ——— T e ot T

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 315

Petitioner: LISHL 1O £, CAooaM/ S/

Location: W/G LIBERTY L1086 &7,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

wE: ROSARLID CACCAMIS]

aopRess: ¥ /4 LIBERTY Lihe& C7,
QwieS MILLS YD, 21117

PHONE NUMBER: 6B 5-7304p-

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

TN
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| |Variance| |Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: See pages 5§ & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additicnal required Intormation

Suhdivision name: —

T d

‘T:m: book# Jfolio# Jot# section#

OWNER:

@ Vicinlty Mag

honn .
scale: T7=1000

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election Dsstrict:

Cauacllmarme Oistrict:
17=200" scale smap#:

Zoning:

Lot size:

acreage square teet

pubflc  privals

sewer: [ | [}
water: [ ] [}

yus no

Cheszapeake Bay Critical Area: D m

Prior Zoning Hearings:

H Zoning Office USE ONLY!
North reviewed by: ITEM #: CASE#;

date:
prepared by: Scale of Drawing: 17=

;

-45-
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ADMIN. VAL,

RE: Case No.: 97’ % / 5 '/4

Petitioner/Developer: KosAeio CIQC’CAMISI/ ETAL

Date of Hearing/Closing: 2[ 24 / i 7
e

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at e LIB elTY RIDGE CO OR]

The sign(s) were posted on __ Z- / Z/ ?7

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

TONING worice

TN

i 2/11/97
oster antl Date)

Patrick M. O'Keete

[ L] ]
(O
"o .o
PE—— .

IR (Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane

PUBLIC HEAIINE z (Address)
LT N TS L L * 16w RN L
WJ.&“S“{A:{I?#Z%‘LK%.%. | Hunt Valley, MD 21030
T FHLPOEE Iri il N § ' PRSP " -
hnea g He (ol RRTTN (Citv, State, Zip Code)
i pbai Ry
’::"‘”.“‘j."‘ M l’lf_i:t.l‘m o __{410) 666-5346 - Pager {410} 646-8354

o e (Telephone N{meer)

#le LI LIo6E CT
CASE 97 - % o
e/9/27



Exhibit A . . H 35"

Request for Zoning: @

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than P?'/ 097

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING norticE

Case No.. 47 - 315 A
70 pg{mr’-,L A péc"fa,ohe,ﬂ’e— Gara gt })L:j_éf’ @f; /9 ./’g,c»,L
7 v d
jr_ Jiew gt 15 Leet

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.,, TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9196 LIRSV BT
postZ.doa %\55£L€_:15 LEY 2 ﬁ‘l'3
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Baltimore County Development Processing

Department of Permits and County Office Building
I11 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

co®’

ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-315-A
16 Liberty Ridge Court
MW/$ Liberty Ridge Court, 2710' WW of ¢/l Liberty Road
2nd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Rosario R. Caccamisi and Antoinette Callamisi
Post by Dates 2/9/97
Closing Date: 2/24/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1)  The Zoning Notice glgn must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remsin there until after the closing date.

2)  The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissicner. He/She
may {(a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4} In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner}, notification of same will he forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notiece of the hearing's date, time and location. RAs when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS I3 NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE KNOT
AVATILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

)
(Bl \

Arneld Jablon
Director

ce: Rosario R. Caccamisi and Antoinette Callamisi

98
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Baitimore County

Department of Permits and
Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Printed with Soybean Ink

ROSARIO AND ANTOINETTE CACCAMISI
16 LIBERTY RIDGE CT
OWINGS MILLS MD 21117

P



WEST OF O nw H s

F WARDS CHAPEL oM



Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

¥

Printed with Soybean Ink

PATRICK O KEEFE
523 PENNY LANE
HUNT VALLEY MD 21030




